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City  of San Francisco Legislators 		

Mayor	London	Breed	
voice	 (415)	554-6141	
fax	(415)	554-6160		

1	Dr.	Carlton	B.	Goodlett	Place,	Room	200		
San	Francisco,	CA	94102-4689	
MayorLondonBreed@sfgov.org		

Board	of	Supervisors	
voice	 (415)	554-5184	
fax	(415)	554-5163		

1	Dr.	Carlton	B.	Goodlett	Place,	Room	244		
San	Francisco,	CA	94102-4689	
Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org		

	
Members of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors 

Sandra	Lee	Fewer	
District	1		

voice	(415)	554-7410	fax	
(415)	554-7415	

Sandra.Fewer@sfgov.org		

Catherine	Stefani	
District	2		

voice	 (415)	554-7752	fax	(415)	
554-7843	

Catherine.Stefani@sfgov.org		

Aaron	Peskin	
District	3		

voice	 (415)	554-7450	fax	
(415)	554-7454	

Aaron.Peskin@sfgov.org		
Gordon	Mar	
District	4		

voice	(415)	554-7460		
fax	(415)	554-7432	

Gordon.Mar@sfgov.org		

Vallie	Brown	
District	5		

voice	(415)	554-7630		
fax	(415)	554-7634	

Vallie.Brown@sfgov.org		

Matt	Haney	
District	6		

voice	(415)	554-7970		
fax	(415)	554-7974	

Matt.Haney@sfgov.org		
Norman	Yee	*	

District	7		
voice	(415)	554-6516		
fax	(415)	554-6546	

Norman.Yee@sfgov.org		

Rafael	Mandelman	
District	8		

voice	(415)	554-6968		
fax	(415)	554-6909	

Rafael.Mandelman@sfgov.org		

Hillary	Ronen	
District	9		

voice	(415)	554-5144		
fax	(415)	554-6255	

Hillary.Ronen@sfgov.org		
Shamann	Walton	

District	10		
voice	(415)	554-7670		
fax	(415)	554-7674	

Shamann.Walton@sfgov.org		

Ahsha	Safaí	
District	11		

voice	(415)	554-6975		
fax	(415)	554-6979	

Ahsha.Safai@sfgov.org		
*Board	President		

	
California State Legislator Members from San Francisco 

Senate 
Scott	Wiener	(D)	District	11		

voice	 (916)	651-4011	 	 	 voice	 (415)	557-1300	
Capitol	Office		 455	Golden	Gate	Avenue,	Suite		

State	Capitol,	Room	4066		 14800		
Sacramento,	CA	95814-4900		 San	Francisco,	CA	94102		

		
Senator.Wiener@senate.ca.gov		

Assembly 
David	Chiu	(D)	District	17		

voice	(916)	319-2017		 voice	(415)	557-3013		
fax	(916)	319-2117	 	 	 fax	(415)	557-3015	
Capitol	Office		 455	Golden	Gate	Avenue,		

P.O.	Box	942849,	Room	4112		 		 Suite	14300		
Sacramento,	CA	94249-0017		 San	Francisco,	CA	94102		

		
assemblymember.Chiu@assembly.ca.gov		

Philip	Y.	Ting	(D)	District	19		
voice	(916)	319-2019		 voice	(415)	557-2312		
fax	(916)	319-2119	 	 	 fax	(415)	557-1178	
Capitol	Office		 455	Golden	Gate	Avenue,		

P.O.	Box	942849,	Room	6026		 		 Suite	14600		
Sacramento,	CA	94249-0019		 San	Francisco,	CA	94102		

		
assemblymember.Ting@assembly.ca.gov		
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United States Representatives from San Francisco 
Nancy	Pelosi	(D)	District	12		 Jackie	Speier	(D)	District	14	

voice	 (202)	225-4965	
fax	(202)	225-8259	

233	Cannon	House	Office	Building	
Washington,	DC	20515	

voice	 (415)	556-4862	
fax	(415)	861-1670	

90	7th	Street,	Suite	2-800	
San	Francisco,	CA	94103	

voice	 (202)	225-3531	
fax	(202)	226-4183	

2465	Rayburn	House	Office	Building	
Washington,	D.C.	20515	

voice	(650)	342-0300	
fax	(650)	375-8270	

155	Bovet	Rd.,	Suite	780	
San	Mateo,	CA	94402	

https://pelosi.house.gov/contact-me		 https://speier.house.gov/contact/email	
	
	

United States Senators from California 
Kamala	Harris	(D)		 Dianne	Feinstein	 (D)	

voice	 (202)	224-3553	
fax	(202)	224-2200	

112	Hart	Senate	Office	Building	
Washington,	D.C.	20510	

voice	 (415)	981-9369	
fax	(202)	224-0454	

333	Bush	Street,	Suite	3225	
San	Francisco,	CA	94104	

voice	 (202)	224-3841	
fax	(202)	228-3954	

331	Hart	Senate	Office	Building	
Washington,	D.C.	20515	

voice	 (415)	393-0707	
fax	(415)	393-0710	

One	Post	Street,	Suite	2450	
San	Francisco,	CA	94104	

https://www.harris.senate.gov/contact/email		 https://www.feinstein.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/e-mail-me	
	
	

Governor  of California President  of the United States 
Governor	Gavin	Newsom	
voice	 (916)	445-2841	fax	

(916)	558-3160	
State	Capitol	Building	Sacramento,	CA	

95814	
https://govnews.gov.ca.gov/gov40mail/	

President	Donald	J.	Trump	
comments	 (202)	456-1111	
switchboard	 (202)	456-1414	

1600	Pennsylvania	Avenue,	NW	
Washington,	DC	20500	

president@whitehouse.gov	
	
	

Protocol for written correspondence to elected officials 
	

The Honorable is	the	preferred	 title	used	in	addressing	most	American	officials	
in	office	or	retired.	These	include	presidential	 appointees,	 federal	and	state	
elective	officials,	and	mayors.	As	a	general	rule,	other	city	and	county	officials	
are	addressed	by	their	title.	

	
	
	
Address envelope: 
San	Francisco	Legislators	and	Supervisors:	
Mayor	London	Breed	
The	Honorable	Scott	Wiener	
Supervisor	 Shamann	Walton	

	
U.S.	Senator:	
The	Honorable	or	Senator	Kamala	Harris	

	
U.S.	Representative:	
The	Honorable	or	Representative	 Jackie	Speier	

	
Speaker	of	the	House:	
The	Honorable	Nancy	Pelosi	or	Speaker	of	the	House	
of	Representatives	

Salutation: 
San	Francisco	Legislators	and	Supervisors:	
Dear	Mayor	Breed	
Dear	Senator	Wiener	
Dear	Supervisor	Walton	

	
U.S.	Senator:	
Dear	Senator	Harris	

	
U.S.	Representative:	
Dear	Mrs.	Speier	

	
Speaker	of	the	House:	
Madam	Speaker	
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